

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 6, 2019 <u>Contact:</u> Tom Nolan/Francisco Miranda 212-741-2977 tom@greatink.com; francisco@greatink.com

Avison Young arranges long-term retail lease at 3805 Broadway

NYC brokerage represents both tenant and owner in 15-year lease for Associated supermarket

New York City – The **New York office for Avison Young** arranged a new **15-year**, **3,200-square-foot lease retail lease** for an affiliate of **Associated supermarket** at **3805 Broadway** within the Washington Heights neighborhood of Manhattan. The space, which was formerly a Payless Shoe Source, will serve as a retail supermarket location for the tenant.

Todd Korren, Principal, Avison Young represented the property owner Dynamic Broadway Corp. in the negotiations and Maria Fernandez, Associate, Avison Young represented the tenant.

The lease is comprised of a 3,200-square-foot ground floor location and an additional 800-square-foot basement. The 15-year deal also includes a five-year renewal option.

"This was an ideal outcome for both the tenant and the owner," said Korren. "Associated was looking to expand its New York City footprint with a new modern supermarket experience in the growing Washington Heights neighborhood and ownership was able to secure a long-term lease with a quality retail tenant that was a perfect fit for the space. We've represented this landlord in several other transactions, and we're pleased to have closed this latest deal on behalf of both sides."

The Washington Heights neighborhood continues to appeal to both residents and businesses due to its strong fundamentals as well as its close proximity to historic landmarks, parks, and mass transit options.

Avison Young is the world's fastest-growing commercial real estate services firm. Headquartered in Toronto, Canada, Avison Young is a collaborative, global firm owned and operated by its Principals. Founded in 1978, with legacies dating back more than 200 years, the company comprises approximately 5,000 real estate professionals in 120 offices in 20 countries. The firm's experts provide value-added, client-centric investment sales, leasing, advisory, management and financing services to clients across the office, retail, industrial, multi-family and hospitality sectors.

For additional information/comment/photos:

Gail Donovan, Avison Young, 212.230.5990, gail.donovan@avisonyoung.com

<u>www.avisonyoung.com</u>

Partnership. Performance.



Avison Young was a winner of **Canada's Best Managed Companies** program in 2011 and requalified in 2017 to maintain its status as a Best Managed Gold Standard company

Follow Avison Young on Twitter:

For industry news, press releases and market reports: <u>www.twitter.com/avisonyoung</u> For Avison Young listings and deals: <u>www.twitter.com/AYListingsDeals</u>

Follow Avison Young Bloggers: http://blog.avisonyoung.com

Follow Avison Young on LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/avison-young-commercial-real-estate</u>

Follow Avison Young on YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/user/AvisonYoungRE</u>

Follow Avison Young on Instagram: www.instagram.com/avison young global

